FGRM PTO-1594	09-14-2		
(Rev. 6-13) RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		.Y	
	1018424 3. enis and Tragemarks:	415 V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying partyles).	ડ્રાન્ડ)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) ACC Trop	
International Paper Compa	any	Name: AGC, Inc.	
	1	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ		Street Address: One American Road	
	d Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State New Your Other	ork	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44144	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
- ·		☐ Limited Partnership	
_	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware Other Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: July 19, 2001		is attached: 'Yes 'No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2,179,600	
		2,175,000	
O8-31-2001 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed	:	registrations involved:	
Name: Joanne McMahan			
Internal Address: Legal Dept.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
monar / daroooi		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		G- Additionized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: American Gree	tings		
One American Road		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cleveland State:	tt 7IP・カルエルル	01-1410	
Oity. Creveralli Gidle.	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
79/13/2001 LINELLER 00000362 011410 2179600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FE:481 40.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 			
the original document.	<u> </u>	040.	
Joanne McMahan	Mare M	Madan August 29, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Total n	umber of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

Washington, D.C. 20231

00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at International Paper Plaza 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06921, adopted the trademark PAPERPLANET for writing, text and cover papers and has been issued, by assignment, United States Trademark Registration No. 2,179,600 dated August 4, 1998 therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represent and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,179,600; and

WHEREAS, AGC, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One American Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark PAPERPLANET, together with any goodwill of its business as is symbolized by the trademark, and Registration No. 2,179,600 for said trademark.

ASSIGNOR by this agreement thereby conveys to ASSIGNEE the right to sue third parties for past infringement of said trademark.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

JEANNE McCABE
ASSISTANT SECRETARY
INTERNATIONAL PAPER

STATE OF Thew York) ss.:

On this ______ day of July 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Jeanne N°Cofe</u> by me personally known, who acknowledged to me that she is <u>Asst. Secy</u> of ASSIGNOR and that she sauthorized to execute this

document on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

Notary Public
AVIS L. NORTON
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Orange County
#4700803

Term Expires #4700803 //3,/0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0369